

Listed on: 09.01.2017  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 92

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 33866/2016**

Anowara Begum @ Khatun

Petitioner

**VERSUS**

Union of India & Ors.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Delay condoned.***

***Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.***

***In the meantime, the petitioner shall  
neither be deported nor be taken into custody."***

It is submitted that as directed above, show cause notice to all the 4 respondents was issued on 21.11.2016 by registered AD. In respect of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 track report shows that show cause notice have been delivered at New Delhi GPO, Assam Sachivalaya and Moriganon on 23.11.2016, 29.11.2016 and 01.12.2016 respectively. In respect of Respondent No. 4, track report is not showing the status of show cause notice after 03.01.2017.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 06<sup>th</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Advocate  
Plot No. 13, Zakir Nagar, Okhla,  
New Delhi.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**p-2/Avi**