

Listed on: 15.02.2017
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 65

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 33866/2016

Anowara Begum @ Khatun

Petitioner

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 09.01.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As per tracking report respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 4.

List again on 15.2.2017."

It is submitted that in respect of Respondent No. 4 tracking report is not showing the status of show cause notice after 03.01.2017. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 though served.

Service is not complete on Respondent NO. 4 so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Advocate
Plot No. 13, Zakir Nagar, Okhla,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi