

Listed on: 31.03.2017
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 58

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 33866/2016

Anowara Begum @ Khatun
Union of India & Ors.

VERSUS

Petitioner
Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 15.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 4.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notices sent to the said respondent under registered cover from the postal authorities.

List again on 31.3.2017."

It is submitted that postal tracking report in respect of Respondent No. 4 has been received from postal authority stating therein that Article Delivered at Charai Bahi S.O. on 05.01.2017 but no one has entered appearance so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 though served.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 29th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Advocate
Plot No. 13, Zakir Nagar, Okhla,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi